Ptarmigan Men's Golf Association

Hole-In-One Insurance



The below rules are regulations are intended to clarify the Ptarmigan Men's Golf Association's Hole-In-One Insurance program. This is a program that was created to, and is intended to, help defray the typical bar costs for the member.

Rules and Regulations

- 1. Hole-In-One Insurance is available to all Ptarmigan Men's Golf Association Members in good standing. Non-members are not eligible for insurance.
- 2. The insurance is only good for play at Ptarmigan Country Club.
- 3. A person may win more than one time in a given year subject the rules within.
- 4. The period defined by the Colorado Golf Association's (CGA) score posting season is the only time a member may claim a Hole-in-One award. This is typically from mid March to mid November. Hole-in-ones outside this season are not eligible, thus mid November to mid March are black out dates.
- 5. At least one witnesses, plus himself are required for the hole-in-one to be eligible. The person must also complete a minimum of a 9-hole round to constitute a legal hole-in-one and qualify for insurance. That player must also play from the Ptarmigan Blue tees, unless they qualify to play the white tees with a valid White Tee Permit.
- 6. The PMGA member who qualifies for a hole-in-one, will receive a \$600 bar tab, and split the remaining funds between cash and pro shop credit. The PMGA member who gets a hole-in-one is responsible for contacting the PMGA executive board and the Pro Shop. The board will confirm the qualification with the Head Professional.
- 7. The Ptarmigan Men's Golf Association is solely responsible for the bookkeeping, administration, and payouts of this program. This is not a Ptarmigan Country Club program and only PMGA members in good standing are eligible. The PMGA Executive Board may determine at anytime to discontinue the program if deemed in the best interests of the membership.